

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3121 OF 2024

NCDEX e Markets Ltd.

...Applicant /
Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. V. Sridharan, Senior Counsel i/by Sriram Sridharan for the
Applicant / Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey
for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 5 February 2026

ORDER :

1. Matter is on board. Mentioned out of turn.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

2. The learned Counsel for the Union of India seeks time to
file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application No. 81 of 2026.

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.02.07
11:24:14
+0530

3. Respondent – Union of India shall file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application within a period of two weeks from the date of this order.

4. Interim Application shall be placed for consideration on 23rd February 2026, High on Board.

5. Earlier *ad-interim* order shall continue to operate till the next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]