

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.81 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3121 OF 2024

NCDEX e Markets Ltd.	...Applicant
In the matter of	
NCDEX e Markets Ltd.	...Petitioner
Vs.	
The Union of India & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Shanmuga Dev a/w Ms. Aditi Jain i/b. Mr. Sriram Sridharan for the
Applicant/Petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra for the Respondents.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By a praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner has sought for continuation of the earlier ad-interim order of stay which had been extended till 23 March 2026 vide order dated 23 February 2026. The matter had been placed on 23 March 2026 but could not reach due to paucity of time.
3. In view thereof, we extend the earlier ad-interim order of stay till 10 April 2026.
4. In the said order dated 23 February 2026, the date mentioned in

paragraph 5 shall be corrected as “**23 March 2026**” instead of “22 March 2025”.

5. Writ Petition shall be listed for hearing at 4.00 pm on 10 April 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]